

BID ITEM LIST

SIERRA BUSINESS PARK

NO.	ITEM	SPEC SECTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A. GENERAL						
A1	MOBILIZATION	9	1	LS	\$ 10,000. ⁰⁰	\$10,000. ⁰⁰
A2	QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	6	1	LS	\$ 5,000. ⁰⁰	\$5,000. ⁰⁰
B. EROSION CONTROL						
B1	EROSION CONTROL	21	1	LS	\$5,000. ⁰⁰	\$5,000. ⁰⁰
C. EARTHWORK						
C1	EARTHWORK	17, 19	1	LS	\$70,000. ⁰⁰	\$70,000. ⁰⁰
D. PAVEMENTS						
D1	4" AC GRINDINGS PAVEMENT & SWALE	30	51,750	SF	\$ 0.90	\$46,575. ⁰⁰
D3	ADJUST EXISTING LID TO GRADE	71	2	EA	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$1,000. ⁰⁰
D4	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	73	395	SF	\$ 35. ⁰⁰	\$13,825. ⁰⁰
D5	CONCRETE SWALE	73	185	LF	\$ 70. ⁰⁰	\$12,950. ⁰⁰
E. DRAINAGE FACILITIES						
E1	12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	70	55	LF	\$ 150. ⁰⁰	\$8,250. ⁰⁰
E2	DRY WELL	70	2	EA	\$32,000. ⁰⁰	\$64,000. ⁰⁰
E3	24"x24" DROP INLET	70	2	EA	\$3,750. ⁰⁰	\$7,500. ⁰⁰
F. STRUCTURES AND FENCING						
F1	VERTI-CRETE WALL	51	495	LF	\$ 160. ⁰⁰	\$79,200. ⁰⁰
F2	8-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE	80	865	LF	\$ 52.50	\$45,412.50
F3	20-FT GATE	80	2	EA	\$ 3,200. ⁰⁰	\$6,400. ⁰⁰
G. STRUCTURES AND FENCING						
G1	ELECTRICAL PEDESTALS	86	2	EA	\$6,500. ⁰⁰	\$13,000. ⁰⁰
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$388,112.50
H. ALTERNATE 1: CONTRACTOR PROPOSED ALTERNATIVE PAVING DESIGN						
H1	3" HMA PAVEMENT & SWALE	39	51,750	SF	\$ 4.25	\$219,937.50
H2	4" ASPHALT GRINDINGS BASE	30	51,750	SF	\$ 1.05	\$54,337.50
H3	DEDUCT 4" AC GRINDINGS PAVEMENT & SWALE (BIDITEM D1)	30	51,750	SF	\$ (0.90)	\$(46,575. ⁰⁰)
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 1:						\$227,700.⁰⁰
I. ALTERNATE 2: FULL BOUNDARY VERTI-CRETE WALL						
I1	FULL BOUNDARY VERTI-CRETE WALL	51	1075	LF	\$160. ⁰⁰	\$172,000. ⁰⁰
I2	8-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE	80	285	LF	\$ 80. ⁰⁰	\$22,800. ⁰⁰
I3	DEDUCT VERTI-CRETE WALL (BIDITEM F1)	51	495	LF	\$ (160. ⁰⁰)	\$(79,200. ⁰⁰)
I4	DEDUCT 8-FT CHAIN LINK FENCE (BIDITEM F2)	80	865	LF	\$ (52.50)	\$(45,412.50)
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE 2:						\$70,187.50